54 SESSION LAWS [Chap.
CHAPTER 40—S. F. No. 93

An act fiving the salaries of county commissioners in oll counties
in this state now or hereafter containing not less than 15 nor more
than 16 full or fractional organized townships, and having a popula-
tion of not less than 11,000 nor more than 12,000 inhabitanis accord-
ing to the last federal census and having an assessed valuotion exclu-
sive of moneys and credits of not less than $5,000,000 nor more than
$7.,000,000.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of county board in certain counties.—In all
counties of the state now or hereafter containing not less than 15 nor
more than 16 full or fractional organized townships, and having a
population of not less than 11,000 nor more than 12,000 inhabitants
according to the last federal census and having an assessed valuation
exclusive of moneys and credits of not less than $5,000,000 nor more
than $7,000,000, the county commissioners shall receive a salary of
$420 per annum payable in monthly installments and in the same
manner as salaries of other county officers are now paid.

Approved July 14, 1937.

CHAPTER 41—5. F. No. 97

An act relating to the fixing of minimum salaries for county com-
missioners in cerlain counties,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of county board in certain counties.—In all
counties of this state containing not less than 27 nor more than 29
full or fractional congressional townships, with a population of not
less than 9500 nor more than 9700 inhabitants according to the fed-
eral census for 1930, and having an assessed valuation for the year
1935, exclusive of money and credits, of not less than $2,400,000.00
nor more than $2,700,000,00 the minimum annual salary of each
county commissioner shall be the sum of $360.00 per annum.

Section 2. Except for the minimum amounts as herein provided,
the salaries of county commissioners, in all such counties, shail be
as otherwise provided by law.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved July 14, 1937,




